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INSTRUCTIONS English

Fully charge your Case and Earbuds before first use.

Use the included micro USB cable to connect the wireless
charger to a USB power source.

LED State

Stand By [
Charging [ ]
Foreign Object Detected o

NOTE: A computer USB port is a weak power source.For
the fastest and most efficient charge, we recommend you
use a 2A wall adapter to power the charger.



HOW TO CHARGE
1. Place the earbuds in the charging case and close the lid.
2. WIRELESS

Place the case on the included wireless charger.

USB-C

Use the included USB-C cable to connect the case to a
USB power source. We recommend using a 2A USB wall
adapter for optimal charging.

_— — /

Wireless USB-C

Battery Level Indicators

OO00O0 %
Q@000 1-25%
@000 25-50%
Q@O O®O 50-75%
Q00O 75-100%

*Fully Charged (approximately 1.5 hours)



FIRST USE - ACTIVATE
1. Fully charge your case and earbuds.

2. Take both earbuds out then re-insert them into the
case to activate.

NOTE: Case must be fully-charged to activate the earbuds
for the first time.

HOW TO PAIR

1. Remove the earbuds from the charging case. They
will turn on automatically and pair with each other.

NOTE: If the earbuds are outside of the case or the case
has no power, Press & Hold (1 sec) the buttons on BOTH
earbuds to turn them on. They will automatically pair with
each other.

2. Wait for only the LEFT (L) earbud to flash RED &
WHITE (about 10 sec).

3. Select “Naztech Freedom+” from the Bluetooth menu
on your device to connect and pair.

NOTE: |If your device prompts for a PIN code, enter “0000”

4. You will hear a tone confirming the successful
connection.

NOTE: The earbuds will automatically reconnect to the last
paired Bluetooth audio device when the unit is turned on.



CHARGE THE EARBUDS (BETWEEN USES)
1. Place the earbuds in the charging case.
2. The LED indicators on the earbuds will turn RED.

3. When charging is complete, the LEDs will turn WHITE
then OFF (approximately 1 hour).

POWER ON

Option 1: Remove the earbuds from the charging case. They
will turn on automatically.

Option 2: Press the MFB on BOTH earbuds at the same time
for 2 seconds. They will turn on.
POWER OFF

Option 1: Place the earbuds in the charging case and close
the lid. They will turn off automatically.

Option 2: Press the MFB on BOTH earbuds at the same time
for 8 seconds. They will turn off.

Twist to Secure
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FUNCTIONS
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Play/Pause Press 1x
Answer/End Call

Reject Call Press & Hold (1 Sec)
Activate Siri Press 3x

o

Previous Track Press 2x

Volume Down Press & Hold
=

Next Track Press 2x

Volume Up Press & Hold

*Functions may vary depending on phone models

Need help? Visit www.naztech.com for additio

product information or contact info@naztech.c




IMPORTANT

Read all safety instructions and warnings prior to using this product.
Improper use and failure to follow safety guidelines could result in
damage, excess heat, toxic fumes, fire, explosion, electrical shock or
other hazards causing serious and/or fatal injury and/or property damage
and not the manufacturer’s responsibility. The user is responsible for
maintaining this product with care for maximum use

1. Do not store the device in a depleted state. Battery cells may be
damaged. Charge your unit at least once every 3 months even
when not in use.

2. Always store the earbuds in the case when not in use.

3. Permanent hearing loss may occur if you listen at high volumes. Set
the volume to a safe level.

4. Do not store at extreme temperatures (below 40° F or above 90° F)

5. Recharge your device with the included USB-C charging cable or
a certified 3rd party cable and a 2A charging adapter. Standard
cables and adapters may charge the battery too slowly and damage/
overheat the battery or cause a fire hazard.

6. Do not attempt to modify, disassemble, or repair this product.

7. Avoid excessive drops, bumps, and abrasions. If the device has
dents, punctures, tears, deformities, or corrosion, discontinue
use and contact the manufacturer or dispose of in an appropriate
method.

8. If you find this product rapidly increasing in temperature, emitting
odor, deformed, abraded, or demonstrating an abnormal
phenomenon, discontinue use immediately.

9. Unit is not waterproof. Do not submerge or expose to corrosive

materials. Do not clean with harsh chemicals, soaps or detergents.

10. Disposal of the unit in the garbage is unlawful under state and federal
environmental laws and regulations.

—LIMITED—

TWO YEAR

—WARRANTY—

Contact info@naztech.com to submit
a warranty claim. Proof of purchase is
required




INSTRUCCIONES Espariol

Carga el estuche y los audifonos completamente
antes del primer uso.

Utilice el cable micro USB incluido para conectar el
cargador inaldmbrico a una fuente de poder USB.

Estado LED

Listo [
Carga [ ]
Objeto extrafio detectado o

NOTA: El puerto USB de una computadora es una fuente
de energia débil. Para una carga més répida y eficiente, le
recomendamos que use un adaptador de pared de 2A para
alimentar el cargador.



COMO CARGAR

1. Coloque los audifonos en el estuche de carga y cierre la
tapa.

2. INALAMBRICA
Coloque el estuche en su cargador inaldmbrico.

USB-C

Usa el cable USB-C incluido para conectar el estuche a
una fuente de alimentacién USB. Te recomendamos que
uses un adaptador de corriente USB de 2A para lograr
una carga ptima.

ANN
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Inalambrica USB-C

Indicadores de nivel de bateria

OO00O0 %
Q@000 1-25%
@000 25-50%
Q@O O®O 50-75%
Q00O 75-100%

*Completamente Cargado (aproximadamente 1.5 horas)



PRIMER USO - ACTIVAR
1. Carga el estuche y los audifonos completamente.

2. Saque ambos audifonos y luego vuelva a insertarlos
en el estuche para activarlos.

NOTA: El estuche debe estar completamente cargada para
activar los audifonos por primera vez.

COMO EMPAREJAR

1. Retire los audifonos del estuche de carga. Se
encenderan automaticamente y se emparejaran entre si.

NOTA: Si los audifonos estan fuera del estuche o el estuche
no tiene energia, presione y mantenga (1 seg) los botones
en AMBOS auriculares para encenderlos. Se emparejaran
automaticamente entre si.

2. Espere a que solo el audifono IZQUIERDO (L)
parpadee en ROJO y BLANCO (unos 10 seg).

3. Seleccione “Naztech Freedom+” del menu de
Bluetooth en su dispositivo para conectarse y
acoplar.

NOTE: Si su dispositivo solicita un PIN cédigo, ingrese “0000”

4. Usted escuchara un tono que confirma la conexion
exitosa.

NOTA: Cuando se encienda la unidad, los audifonos se
volveran a conectar automaticamente al Gltimo dispositivo
de audio Bluetooth utilizado.



CARGAR LOS AUDIFONOS (ENTRE USOS)

1. Coloque los audifonos en el estuche de carga.

2. Las luces de los audifonos se pondran ROJO.

3. Cuando se complete la carga, las luces se pondran
BLANCO y luego se APAGARAN (aproximadamente
1 hora).

ENCENDER

Opcion 1: Retire los audifonos del estuche de carga. Se
encenderan automaticamente.

Opcidn 2: Presione el MFB en AMBOS audifonos al mismo
tiempo por 2 segundos. Se encenderan.

APAGAR

Opcidn 1: Coloque los audifonos en el estuche de carga y
cierre la tapa. Se apagaran automaticamente.

Opcidn 2: Presione el MFB en AMBOS audifonos al mismo
tiempo por 8 segundos. Se apagaran.

Gire para Asegurar
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FUNCIONES
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Reproducir/Pausa
Responder/Terminar

Rechazar llamada
Activar Siri

"
o

Pista anterior
Bajar Volume

=
®
Pista siguiente
Subir Volumen

Presione 1x

Presione y Mantenga (1 seg)
Presione 3x

Presione 2x
Presione y Mantenga

Presione 2x
Presione y Mantenga

*Las funciones pueden variar seguin los modelos de teléfono

¢Necesita ayuda? Visite www.naztech.com para

obtener informacion adicional sobre el producto o
poéngase en contacto con info@naztech.com.




IMPORTANTE

Lea todas las instrucciones de seguridad y advertencias antes de usar
este producto. El uso incorrecto y el incumplimiento de las normas de
seguridad podrian provocar dafios, excesos de calor, vapores toxicos,
incendios, explosiones, descargas eléctricas o otros peligros que causen
lesiones graves y/o mortales y/o dafios materiales los cuales no son
parte de la responsabilidad del fabricante. El usuario es responsable de
mantener este producto con precaucion para maximo utilizacion.

1. No lo almacene el dispositivo en un estado descargado. Células de la
bateria pueden dafiarse. Cargue su unidad al menos una vez cada 3
meses, incluso cuando no esté en uso.

N

Siempre guarde los audifonos en el estuche cuando no estén en uso.

w

La pérdida permanente de la audicion puede ocurrir si usted escucha
volumenes muy altos. Ajuste el volumen a un nivel seguro.

4. No lo almacene a temperaturas extremas (por debajo de 40°F o por
encima de 90°F)

5. Recargue su dispositivo con el cable de carga USB-C incluido o un
cable certificado de terceros y un adaptador de carga de 2A. Los cables
y adaptadores estandar pueden cargar la bateria lentamente y danar/
recalentar la bateria o ser causa de riesgo de incendio.

o

No intente modificar, desmontar o reparar este producto.

~

Evitar gotas, golpes y abrasiones excesivas. Si el dispositivo tiene
abolladuras, perforaciones, roturas, deformidades o corrosion, no lo
utilice y péngase en contacto con el fabricante o deshagase de él
mediante un método apropiado.

©

Si encuentra este producto aumentando rapidamente de temperatura,
emitiendo olor, deformado, erosionado o mostrando un fenémeno
anormal, descontintie el uso inmediatamente.

9. Launidad no es resistente al agua. No sumerja y no lo exponga a
materiales corrosivos. No limpiar con productos quimicos, jabones o
detergentes fuertes.

10. Eliminar la unidad en la basura es ilegal bajo las leyes y regulaciones
ambientales estatales y federales.

0

Garantia limitada de dos afios

LIMITED Péngase en contacto con info@naztech.com
TWO YEAR para someter una reclamacién de garantia. Se
—WARRANTY—|| requiere una prueba de compra.



DIRECTIVES Francais

Veuillez charger entiérement I’étui et les écouteurs
avant la premiére utilisation.

Utilisez le cable micro USB inclus pour connecter le
chargeur sans fil a une source d’énergie USB.

Etat LED

Prét [
Charge [ ]
Objet étranger détecté o

REMARQUE: Le port USB d’un ordinateur est une source
d’alimentation faible. Pour une charge rapide et efficace,
nous vous recommandons d’utiliser un adaptateur mural 2A
pour alimenter le chargeur.



COMMENT CHARGER

1. Placez les écouteurs dans I'étui de chargement et fermez
le couvercle.

2. SANSFIL
Placez Iétui sur votre chargeur sans fil.

USB-C

Branchez Iétui & une source d’alimentation USB au
moyen du céble USB-C fourni. Nous recommandons
I'utilisation d’un adaptateur mural USB 2A pour une
recharge optimale.

AN

/

2

Sans Fil UsB-C

Indicateurs de niveau de batterie

OO00O0 %
Q@000 1-25%
@000 25-50%
Q@O O®O 50-75%
Q00O 75-100%

*Entierement chargé (environ 1.5 heures)



PREMIERE UTILISATION - ACTIVER
1. Veuillez charger entiérement Iétui et les écouteurs.

2. Retirez les deux écouteurs puis réinsérez-les dans
I"étui pour les activer.

REMARQUE: L’étui doit étre complétement chargé pour
activer les écouteurs pour la premiére fois.

COMMENT JUMELER

1. Retirez les écouteurs du I'étui de chargement. lIs
s’allumeront automatiquement et se jumeleront avec
I'un l'autre.

REMARQUE: Si les écouteurs sont a I'extérieur de I'étui
ou si I'étui n’est pas alimenté, appuyez longuement (1 sec)
sur les boutons des DEUX écouteurs pour les allumer. lis
jumeleront automatiquement avec I'un I'autre.

2. Attendez que seul les écouteurs GAUCHE (L) clignote
en ROUGE et BLANC (environ 10 sec).

3. Sélectionnez “Naztech Freedom+” dans le menu
Bluetooth de votre appareil pour connecter et jumeler.

REMARQUE: Si votre appareil vous demande un code PIN,
saisissez “0000”

4. Vous entendrez un son confirmant le jumelage.

REMARQUE: Les écouteurs se re-connectent
automatiquement au dernier appareil audio Bluetooth jumelé
lorsque celui-ci est mis en marche.



CHARGER LES ECOUTEURS (ENTRE UTILISATIONS)

1. Placez les écouteurs dans I'étui de chargement.

2. Les voyants sur I'écouteurs deviendront ROUGES.

3. Lorsque la charge est terminée, les voyants
deviendront BLANCHES puis S’ETEIGNENT (environ
1 heure).

ALLUMER

Option 1: Retirez les écouteurs de I'étui de chargement. lIs
s’allumeront automatiquement.

Option 2: Appuyez le MFB des DEUX écouteurs
simultanément pendant 2 secondes. lls s’allumeront.

Eteindre

Option 1: Placez les écouteurs dans I'étui de chargement et
fermez le couvercle. lls s’éteindront automatiquement.

Option 2: Appuyez le MFB des DEUX écouteurs
simultanément pendant 8 secondes. lls s’éteindront.

Tordre pour Sécuriser
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FONCTIONS

=ls
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Lecture/Pause Appuyez 1x
Répondre/Raccrocher

Rejet d’appel Appuyez et Maintenez (1 sec)
Activer Siri Appuyez 3x

o

Piste précédente Appuyez 2x

Baisser le volume Appuyez et Maintenez
=

Piste suivante Appuyez 2x

Augmenter le volume Appuyez et Maintenez

*Les fonctions peuvent varier selon les modeéles de téléphone

Besoin d’aide? Visitez www.naztech.com pour

obtenir informations supplémentaires sur le produit ou
contacter info@naztech.com




IMPORTANTE

Lisez toutes les consignes de sécurité et les avertissements avant
d’utiliser ce produit. L'utilisation incorrecte ou I'omission de suivre les
consignes de sécurité peuvent entrainer des dommages, des excés
de chaleur, des fumées toxiques, des incendies, des explosions, des
décharges électriques ou d’autres dangers qui causent des blessures
graves et/ou mortelles et/ou des dommages matériels sans que le
fabricant soit responsable. Lutilisateur est responsable de maintenir ce
produit avec soin pour une utilisation maximale.

1. Ne stockez pas I'appareil dans un état de charge épuisé. Cela
pourrait endommager les cellules de la batterie. Chargez votre
appareil au moins une fois tous les 3 mois, méme s’il n’est pas
utilisé.

2. Placez toujours les écouteurs dans I'étui ol ils ne sont pas utilisés.

3. Une perte d’audition permanente peut se produire si vous écoutez a
des volumes élevés. Réglez le volume a un niveau sécuritaire.

4. Ne stockez pas a des températures extrémes (inférieures a 40°F ou
supérieures a 90°F)

5. Rechargez votre appareil avec le cable de recharge USB-C inclus
ou un cable certifié d’un tiers et un adaptateur de charge 2A. Les
cables et les adaptateurs standard peuvent charger la batterie trop
lentement, 'endommager ou provoquer une surchauffe de la batterie
ou causer un risque d’incendie.

6. N’essayez pas de modifier, de démonter ou de réparer ce produit.

7. Evitez les gouttes, bosses et abrasions excessives. Si 'appareil
présente des bosses, des piqlres, des déchirures, des déformations
ou de la corrosion, arrétez-en I'utilisation et communlquez avec le
fabricant ou jetez-| e selon une méthode appropriée.

8. Sivous trouvez ce produit augmentant rapidement la température, en
émettant de I'odeur, déformé, abrasé ou démontrant un phénomene
anormal, arrétez immédiatement I'utilisation.

9. Lunité n’est pas étanche. Ne la submergez pas et ne I'exposez pas
a des matériaux corrosifs. Ne la nettoyez pas a I'aide de produits
chimiques, savons ou détergents agressifs.

10. Eliminer 'unité dans les ordures est illégal en vertu des lois et
réglements environnementaux provinciaux et fédéraux.

Garantie limitée de deux ans
Communiquez avec info@naztech.com pour

TWO YEAR soumettre une réclamation en vertu de la

—\WARRANTY— || 9arantie. Une preuve d’achat est requise.

—LIMITED—




FCC Statement:

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 1)
this device may not cause harmful interference, and 2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to
Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference in aresidential installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
energy and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular
installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try correct the interference by one
or more of the following measures:

- Reorient the receiving antenna.

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

- Connect the equipment into and outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void your
authority to operate the equipment.

FCC ID: 2AQKL-T9
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